3H \$40.00 07004

ETAS ID: TM685766

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER

EFFECTIVE DATE: 09/01/1999

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Compton & Knowles Corporation		09/01/1999	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CK Witco Corporation		
Street Address:	One Station Place, Metro Center		
City:	Stamford		
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT		
Postal Code:	06902		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0700482	THERMATIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8604423469

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8604470335

Email: trademarks@tcors.com
Correspondent Name: Steven M. McHugh
Address Line 1: 43 Broad Street

Address Line 4: New London, CONNECTICUT 06320

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Steven M. McHughSIGNATURE:/SMM/DATE SIGNED:11/04/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Merger Agreement#page1.tif source=Merger Agreement#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007483 FRAME: 0972

900654195

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

CROMPTON & KNOWLES CORPORATION

INTO

CK WITCO CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware ("DGCL"), Crompton & Knowles Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts ("Crompton"), and CK Witco Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and a wholly-owned subsidiary of Crompton ("CK Witco"), do hereby certify to the following facts relating to the merger (the "Merger") of Crompton with and into CK Witco.

FIRST: The name and state of incorporation of each constituent entity that is a party to the Merger is as follows:

Namo

State of Incorporation

Crompton & Knowles Corporation

Massachusetts

CK Witco Corporation

Delawate

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Reorganization, dated as of May 31, 1999, as amended (the "Agreement"), by and among Crompton, CK Witco, and Witco Corporation, a Delaware corporation, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Section 252(a) of the DGCL.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation, which shall be a Delaware corporation, is "CK Witco Corporation" (the "Surviving Corporation").

FOURTH: The certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of CK Witco.

FIFTH: The authorized capital stock of Crompton & Knowles Corporation, the Massachusetts corporation, consists of 250,000,000 shares of Common Stock, par value \$.10 per share, and 250,000 shares of Preferred Stock, without par value.

SIXTH: The executed Agreement is on file at the office of the Surviving Corporation at the following address:

CK Witco Corporation
One Station Place, Metro Center
Stamford, Connecticut 06902

TRADEMARK REEL: 007483 FRAME: 0973

SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Crompton and CK Witco have caused this Certificate of Merger to be duly executed as of this 1st day of September, 1999, to be effective at 4:30 p.m. on September 1, 1999.

ATTEST:

Name: John T. Farguson II

Title Vice President, General Counsel

and Secretary

ATTEST:

Name: John T. Fedguson II

Senior Vice President, General

Counsel and Secretary

CROMPTON & KNOWLES CORPORATION

Name: Vincent A. Calarco

Title: Chairman of the Board, President and Chief Executive Officer

CK WITCO CORPORATION

Title: President and Chief Executive

Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 007483 FRAME: 0974

RECORDED: 11/04/2021